FORM PTO-1619		RECOR	08-03	3-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
					Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Co		ents: Plea			thereof.
1.Name of conveyir Robert	ng party(les): : Lawrence Prosise	•		•	receiving party(ies):
	Randall Beharry n James Elsen		10179	8079	The Procter & Gamble Company
Ralph I	Lawrence Helmers a Joceyln Kearney			Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Jeff Jo	hn Kester a Kay Murphy				6090 Center Hill Road
Raymo	ond Louis Niehoff en Hack Noble	$\neg$	70-01		Cincinnati, OH 45224
Richard Robert Li-Hsin Susand Thoma	d Nicholas Reinha Joseph Sarama	rt, Jr.	-30-01	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Additional name(s)	of conveying party	(ies) attached:	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of convey	rance:				?
X Assignme	ent 🗆	Merger			200;
1	Agreement	•	name		
☐ Other					
Execution Date: <u>Ju</u>	ine 22, 2001		-		
4.Application numb	er(s) or patent nur	nber(s):			
If this docume	nt is being filed tog	gether with a ne	w application, the ex	ecution date of the applic	cation is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/828,016 B. Patent No(s).  Date Filed: April 6, 2001  Confirmation No.: 6390  P&G Case: 8036M  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
5 N					ations and patents involved: [1]
5.Name and address		n conesponden	ice concerning	o. Total number of applica	and paterns involved. [1]
document should be				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	940 00
		CAMPLE CO		☐ Enclosed	¥1)
Internal Address:			MPANT		charged to deposit account
Street Address:				A Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	5299 Spring Grov			8. Deposit account numb	nor:
	Cincinnati, OH 45	0211		o. Deposit account nume	
					<u>16-2480</u>
03/2001 AAHHED1	0 <b>00000</b> 018 162480	09828016		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 /4	0-00 CH \		OO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
(	1				
9.Statement and s	ignature.	aliaf the force	oing information is tru	e and correct and any at	tached conv. is a true
copy of the origin	nal document.	ieliei, lile lurey	Oling Information is the		
James F. Mc Bride July 26, 2001  Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages of attached assignment document (do <u>not</u> include Recordation Form Cover Sheet Pages in this Total): [5 ]					
CMB No. 0861-00	022 (exp. 4/94)				

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled TASTY, CONVENIENT, NUTRITIONALLY BALANCED FOOD COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 8036M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 09/828,016, on April 6, 2001 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Robert Lawrence Prosise of Cincinnati, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Christopher Randall Beharry of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Joseph James Elsen of St. Bernard, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Robert Lawrence Helmers, Jr. of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Tamara Joceyln Kearney of Springdale, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Jeffrey John Kester of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Brenda Kay Murphy of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Raymond Louis Niehoff of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Kathleen Hack Noble of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Richard Nicholas Reinhart, Jr. of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Robert Joseph Sarama of Loveland, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Charles Henry Taylor of Middleton, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Li-Hsin Tsai of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio: Susana Rosa Waimin Siu of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Joseph Wehmeier of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio. Vince York-Leung Wong of Hamilton, County of Butler, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/828,016 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Mut Landhorn	6/6/0/
Robert Lawrence Prosise	Date
State of Ohio }	
SS County of Hamilton }	
On this	ore me personally appeared Robert Lawrence med the above instrument, and acknowledged to be of the control of t
Christopher Randall Beharry	5/50/01 Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 30 day of 1000, 2001, before Beharry, to me known to be the person named in and who execute the the the uses and purposes thereing the theta has been described by the the the the the executed the same for the uses and purposes thereing the theta has been described by the theta	e me personally appeared Christopher Randall uted the above instruitient, and acknowledged to a set forth.  Vetary Papilic Witness
July EL	5-30-01
State of Ohio } SS	Date
County of Hamilton } On this 30 day of 100, 2001, before note that the second in another executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ne personally appeared Joseph James Elsen, to ove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he Notary Public/Witness

Ralph Lawrence Helme	rs, yr.	Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of Hamilton	} 33	
Helmers, Jr., to me	day of <u>Muy</u> , 2001, the known to be the person named in at he executed the same for the uses.	perfore me personally appeared Ralph Lawrence and who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public/Witness
Tamara Jocelyn Kearne	yn Kearner	5/29/01 Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of Hamilton	}	
On this <u>A</u> Kearney, to me known to me that he executed	to be the person named in and who the same for the uses and purposes.	
Jeffrey John Kester	Lates	5/29/01 Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of Hamilton	)	
me known to be the pe	day of, 2001, before the second second second the second purposes therein set forth	re me personally appeared Jeffrey John Kester, to above instrumed acknowledged to me that he h.

Brend You Much	125/29/21
Brenda Kay Murphy	Date   25   0
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of 1, 200 me known to be the person named in and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein	O1, before me personally appeared Brenda Kay Murphy, to ted the above instrument acknowledged to me that he set forth
executed the came for the account purposes therein	ted the above instantificand acknowledged to me that he set forth.  Notary Public Witness
///www.	5/25/1
Raymond Lewis Niehoff	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 20 day of 100 day of 200 to me known to be the person named in and who exercise the executed the same for the uses and purposes there	
	horary Piblic/Witness
Kathleon Wack Mible Kathleen Hack Noble	_ <i>(₀-)</i>
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
	1, before me personally appeared Kathleen Hack Noble, to ted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
	LORI L. DEATHERAGE, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 1, 2003

Suchard Moholasteck HA	May 30, 2001
Richard Nicholas Reinhart, Jr.	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 30 day of , 2001, b Reinhart, Jr., to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses a	
	Notary Public/Witness
	Aviday Fubilic/VVidiess
	Strange Contract Cont
Rolt Joseph Saram	5/31/01
Robert Joseph Sarama	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 31 day of, 2001, before to me known to be the person named in and who executed the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set for the uses and purposes the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the use an	
	SERVINE
	Notary Public/Witness
	E OF HINTER
(D) 11 - 10	The state of the s
Charles Henry Taylor	
State of Ohio }	
SS County of Hamilton }	
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the	
he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set f	ortn.
	O RANGE OF

Li-Poin Dai	5/29/01
Li-Hsin Tsai	Date
State of Ohio }	
} SS County of Hamilton }	
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	e me personally appeared Li-Hsin Tsai, to me e instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
Southers	5/30/01
Susana Rosa Waiminsiu	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 30 day of, 2001, be Waiminsiu, to me known to be the person named in and who exe to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes there	
homas Joseph Wehmeier	6/1/01 Date
State of Ohio }	
} SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2001, before Wehmeier, to me known to be the person named in and who exert to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes there	ore me personally appeared Thomas Joseph cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged ein set forth
	The state of the s

Vince York Leung Wong State of Ohio

₿टै/Witness

SS

County of Hamilton

On this 29 day of 1000, 2001, before me whom to be the person named in and who executed the me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set for essonate, appeared Vince York-Leung bove instrument, and acknowledged to

> **PATENT** REEL: 012026 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 07/30/2001**